

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2624, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 2, delete "productivity" and insert "profitability"

1.3 Page 2, line 4, after "conservation" insert "and quality"

1.4 Page 2, after line 6, insert:

1.5 "Land and water improvement does not include drainage."

1.6 Page 2, line 7, delete "production levels" and insert "profitability, soil health, and water  
1.7 quality."

1.8 Page 2, delete line 8

1.9 Page 2, line 13, after "agronomic" insert "or soil health"